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2016 Government Peak Race

Age Group Results

Boys 17 & under Girls 17 & under

WOLFE Hamish 17 47:15.0 1 KOPSACK Alyson
JAGER Luke 16 48:55.8 2 POWERS Cathelyne
SPENCER David 15 55:40.5 3 HOUSER Katey
BLOCK Gavin 14 57:41.0 4 BOOHER Heidi
MCMULLEN Zanden 15 58:51.5 5 WERNER Brittyn
PAPILLON Ali 11 58:56.0 6 DEERING Kylee
GROSS Bodhi 15 1:01:25.0 7 ZINK Isabelle
NAKADA Fintan 17 1:02:10.3 8 WATSJOLD Isabella
CASON Everett 14 1:02:30.5 Women 18-29
HLASNY Jason 13 1:02:42.0 1 SPENCER Penelope
CONNELLY Michael 14 1:04:44.8 2 STRABEL Denali
DEERING Samuel 17 1:05:15.3 3 COOK Clare
LEGATE Kelemen 15 1:05:25.8 4 CONNELLY Annie
GROSS Roman 15 1:06:02.5 5 BARNWELL Mackenzie
MEYERS Kai 15 1:06:46.5 6 KOSO Carrie
MARVIN Coby 9 1:11:215 7 FLYNN Annka
HLASNY Paul 10 1:14:10.1 8 RICHARDS Meredyth
DAVIS Julian 17 1:14:24.1 9 SPAIC Tatjana
POSTHUMUS Cole 12 1:20:37.4 10 ANDERSEN Whitney
WALLING Joseph 14 1:25:35.3 11 SIND Katherine
BURNETT Cole 15 1:26:24.3 12 BLOCK Jordyn
LEE Jaxson 13 1:31:23.6 13 BAKER Jennifer
Men 18-29 Women 30-39
ECKERT Alexander 23 44:58.7 1 MARVIN Christy
PRIEST Cody 28 48:16.5 2 QUINN Najeeby
KOPSACK Lyon 20 51:29.5 3 FALLEY Leighan
CVANCARA Luke 19 54:35.0 4 MCTAGGART Shawn
HERZ Nathaniel 28 54:52.8 5 MCANLY April
BREWER Peter 23 55:17.3 6 WESTBROOK Paula
KIRK Christopher 18 55:46.3 7 SPINELLI Lauren
RING-JARVI Ross 29 56:58.8 8 MOON Heather
APPERSON David 28 57:47.0 9 VARYS Leslie
ROSIER Luke 29 59:19.3 10 KONRATH-BERA Kari
CROW Keegan 18 1:00:02.0 11 STIASSNY Melanee
LEVIN Jeff 25 1:00:09.8 12 DE SCHWEINITZ Amy
SZWEDA-MITTELSTADT  Gillean 19 1:.02:34.5 13 MCNAUGHTON Lauran
MEYERHOFER Abe 22 1:02:42.3 14 JOHANSON Sarah
MITCHELL James 26 1:02:49.8 15 BOER Jane
HOVDEN Thomas 29 1:06:53.5 16 AGEE Aurora
HARRINGTON Travis 28 1:09:32.3 17 RAO Linda
CARPENTER Kyle 25 1:13:09.3 18 BATTAH Carisa
HANSEN Mark 25 1:17:42.5 19 KENNEDY Sara
RING-JARVI Ross 29 1:17:47.3 20 ZINK Anne
MCANALLY Patrick 28 1:27:11.5 21 LEE Sarah

16
17
12
15
13
13
11
15

21
26
18
18
22
24
19
29
19
26
26
18
28

35
36
35
39
34
35
37
37
37
38
39
36
35
31
33
36
36
34
33
38
31

1:09:10.5
1:10:08.3
1:10:55.0
1:.12:52.3
1:31:23.8
1:38:07.7
1:39:09.4
1:41:50.9

56:37.0
59:25.0
1:01:33.8
1:08:59.3
1:11:01.0
1:11:42.0
1:14:08.5
1:15:00.6
1:17:55.1
1:19:32.8
1:20:05.3
1:.21:51.5
1:26:59.0

50:36.3
55:28.3
1.01:07.3
1:02:07.5
1.03:16.5
1.04:49.1
1:10:51.3
1:11:15.3
1:11:15.5
1:15:24.1
1:16:38.3
1:18:18.3
1:20:43.3
1:21:06.6
1:26:07.1
1:26:44.2
1.28:18.6
1:29:42.3
1:30:11.8
1:40:51.4
1:46:58.7
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HIMSWORTH Tom
PERRY Ethan
HECK Kristopher
Men 30-39
STRABEL Eric
STOLL Willie
JOHANSON Russell
TAYLOR Craig
NORMANDIN Nate
DICKSON Aaron
BRADY Mark
MULLEN Jay
GROSS Dorian
KINCAID Jonathan
QUIMBY Michael
BANDY Ryan
WALISZEK Matthew
NAYLOR John
MARDAMBEK Jeremy
PAPROCKI Ted
JAMINET Jeremy
NENAHLO Thomas
HUGHES Jonny
WESTBROOK Michea
HSIEH Abraham
MILLER James
BOWMAN Chris
Men 40-49
WARD Ben
ROSS Jerome
MONTERUSSO Mike
ALONSO Alex
RINNER Brandon
BENTER Brad
SMITH Cory
SLATONBARKER Tony
MCDONOUGH Jim
NOTTINGHAM Derek
HANSEN Rick
WEAVER Jeremy
HULL Shawn
MAYER Stephen
KOLENDO Marek
ARNOLD Lance
JONES Scott
CROWLEY Dane
WILLMAN Daniel
CHRISTIE Aaron
LINDEKE Marty

29
29
19

34
38
32
38
36
30
33
31
38
35
34
33
39
39
31
38
30
30
34
36
34
35
31

41
40
43
43
41
49
41
49
45
40
43
40
48
45
43
41
47
43
43
41
48

1:28:55.3
1:28:56.8
1:33:46.3

48:11.5
50:52.3
51:42.0
52:37.0
56:48.8
57:53.3
58:20.0
1.01:17.5
1.01:35.3
1:02:40.0
1.03:31.5
1:.04:41.0
1:.09:21.3
1:11:10.3
1:12:39.7
1:13:49.0
1:14:29.6
1:15:46.6
1:16:17.6
1:16:21.3
1:.18:59.4
1:26:04.6
1:27:43.8

48:21.7
49:53.0
50:18.8
51:31.8
55:50.3
57:51.0
59:25.0
59:40.5
1.03:21.8
1:04:49.3
1.08:20.0
1:08:50.8
1:10:56.5
1:11:34.3
1:12:04.6
1:13:33.0
1:14:13.6
1:18:20.1
1:19:12.3
1:19:19.1
1:19:35.5
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Women 40-49

HAUPERT Christie
SAILORS Wendy
MCDONOUGH Amber
HOUSER Tracy
STEER Anjanette
LOONEY Karen
DICKSON Michelle
JACOBSEN Kathy
BRANIN Lori
Women 50-59
LOAN Sheryl
KOPP Trish
BALDWIN Jane
LEGATE Leah
VIRGIN Beth
MCKENZIE Rita
Women 60-99
FUNATAKE JEAN
Women 70-79
KEMPPEL Mary

40
47
40
44
43
49
46
43
46

57
51
55
51
57
50

65

74

1.04:17.3
1.06:12.5
1.07:53.3
1:11:55.0
1:21:15.7
1:23:22.3
1:26:16.6
1:28:01.3
2:09:06.8

56:53.3
1.08:32.8
1.09:31.5
1:12:44.0
1:14:54.8
1:34:25.8

2:00:10.1

2:26:35.2
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LEE
KERN
KNIGHT

GRIFFITH
STAVICH
WOLFE
BROKAW
WEDDLETON
MCENANEY
GILLES
KOPSACK
VIRGIN
BENKO
CLARK

VAN SICKLE
STOECKER
KAY
RUZICKA
STROMBERG
COLLINS
JACOBSEN
COOK
BURNETT
SLIVKA
STEINHAUSER
DICKSON
WILLIAMS
JORDAN

Men 60-69

REBISCHKE
WILLIAMS
SPENCER
BALLANTINE
ENGLISH
MCKEEVER
SURPRENANT
DEDYCH
TAYLOR
HANSEN
CHARD

KEMPPEL
STRABEL

Bennett
Jared
Marcus
Men 50-59
Barney
Andrew
Patrick
Dan
John
Pete
Steve
Lance
Dan
Barry
John
Ward
Brian
Alec
Duke
Rich
Tom
Mark
Keith
Kris
Alex
Evan R
Dave
Brent
Sven (Ole)

David
John
Bill
Tab
Bill
Steve
Tom
Peter
Kneeland
Martin
Michael
Men 70-79
Roger
Ed

47
40
43

58
50
53
53
57
51
58
51
59
55
51
50
50
50
54
53
53
55
52
50
56
53
57
55

65
61
60
61
65
62
62
67
68
67
62

74
71

1:31:16.6
1:31:29.3
1:51:10.4

51:55.5
54:24.0
55:18.8
59:15.3
1:01:27.0
1:.02:02.5
1.03:23.5
1:.03:25.8
1:05:17.3
1.07:42.3
1:10:33.3
1:12:12.8
1:12:40.5
1:13:41.3
1:17:51.5
1:18:39.3
1:20:46.6
1:22:12.6
1:22:56.0
1:23:06.3
1:23:56.1
1.27:56.1
1:31:15.5
1:38:01.7
1:40:29.6

1:09:32.1
1:14:48.3
1:20:00.5
1:21:06.3
1:21:10.3
1:29:22.5
1:29:40.6
1:35:16.6
1:44:00.6
1:45:03.1
1:48:05.2

1:21:36.6
1:32:52.8
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2016 Government Peak Race

Men
ECKERT Alexander
WOLFE Hamish
STRABEL Eric
PRIEST Cody
WARD Ben
JAGER Luke
ROSS Jerome
MONTERUSSO Mike
STOLL Willie
KOPSACK Lyon
ALONSO Alex
JOHANSON Russell
GRIFFITH Barney
TAYLOR Craig
STAVICH Andrew
CVANCARA Luke
HERZ Nathaniel
BREWER Peter
WOLFE Patrick
SPENCER David
KIRK Christopher
RINNER Brandon
NORMANDIN Nate
RING-JARVI Ross
BLOCK Gavin
APPERSON David
BENTER Brad
DICKSON Aaron
BRADY Mark
MCMULLEN Zanden
PAPILLON Ali
BROKAW Dan
ROSIER Luke
SMITH Cory
SLATONBARKER Tony
CROW Keegan
LEVIN Jeff
MULLEN Jay
GROSS Bodhi
WEDDLETON John
GROSS Dorian
MCENANEY Pete
NAKADA Fintan
CASON Everett

23
17
34
28
41
16
40
43
38
20
43
32
58
38
50
19
28
23
53
15

41
36
29
14
28
49
30
33
15
11
53
29
41
49
18
25
31
15
57
38
51
17
14

Overall Results

44:58.7
47:15.0
48:11.5
48:16.5
48:21.7
48:55.8
49:53.0
50:18.8
50:52.3
51:29.5
51:31.8
51:42.0
51:55.5
52:37.0
54:24.0
54:35.0
54:52.8
55:17.3
55:18.8
55:40.5
55:46.3
55:50.3
56:48.8
56:58.8
57:41.0
57:47.0
57:51.0
57:53.3
58:20.0
58:51.5
58:56.0
59:15.3
59:19.3
59:25.0
59:40.5
1:00:02.0
1:00:09.8
1:01:17.5
1:01:25.0
1:01:27.0
1:01:35.3
1.02:02.5
1:02:10.3
1:02:30.5
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Women
MARVIN Christy
QUINN Najeeby
SPENCER Penelope
LOAN Sheryl
STRABEL Denali
FALLEY Leighan
COOK Clare
MCTAGGART Shawn
MCANLY April
HAUPERT Christie
WESTBROOK Paula
SAILORS Wendy
MCDONOUGH Amber
KOPP Trish
CONNELLY Annie
KOPSACK Alyson
BALDWIN Jane
POWERS Cathelyne
SPINELLI Lauren
HOUSER Katey
BARNWELL Mackenzie
MOON Heather
VARYS Leslie
KOSO Carrie
HOUSER Tracy
LEGATE Leah
BOOHER Heidi
FLYNN Annka
VIRGIN Beth
RICHARDS Meredyth
KONRATH-BERA Kari
STIASSNY Melanee
SPAIC Tatjana
DE SCHWEINITZ Amy
ANDERSEN Whitney
SIND Katherine
MCNAUGHTON  Lauran
JOHANSON Sarah
STEER Anjanette
BLOCK Jordyn
LOONEY Karen
BOER Jane
DICKSON Michelle
AGEE Aurora

35
36
21
57
26
35
18
39
34
40
35
47
40
51
18
16
55

37
12
22
37
37
24
44
51
15
19
57
29
38
39
19
36
26
26
35
31
43
18
49
33
46
36

50:36.3
55:28.3
56:37.0
56:53.3
59:25.0
1.01:07.3
1:.01:33.8
1.02:07.5
1:03:16.5
1:04:17.3
1:.04:49.1
1:06:12.5
1.07:53.3
1:08:32.8
1:08:59.3
1:09:10.5
1:09:31.5
1:10:08.3
1:10:51.3
1:10:55.0
1:11:01.0
1:11:15.3
1:11:15.5
1:11:42.0
1:11:55.0
1:12:44.0
1:12:52.3
1:14:08.5
1:14:54.8
1:15:00.6
1:15:24.1
1:16:38.3
1:17:55.1
1:18:18.3
1:19:32.8
1:20:05.3
1:20:43.3
1:21:06.6
1:.21:15.7
1:21:51.5
1:23:22.3
1:26:07.1
1:26:16.6
1:26:44.2



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

SZWEDA-MITTEDSTAL Gillean

KINCAID
HLASNY
MEYERHOFER
MITCHELL
MCDONOUGH
GILLES
KOPSACK
QUIMBY
BANDY
CONNELLY
NOTTINGHAM
DEERING
VIRGIN
LEGATE
GROSS
MEYERS
HOVDEN
BENKO
HANSEN
WEAVER
WALISZEK
REBISCHKE
HARRINGTON
CLARK

HULL
NAYLOR
MARVIN
MAYER
KOLENDO
VAN SICKLE
MARDAMBEK
STOECKER
CARPENTER
ARNOLD
KAY
PAPROCKI
HLASNY
JONES
DAVIS
JAMINET
WILLIAMS
NENAHLO
HUGHES
WESTBROOK
HANSEN
RING-JARV
RUZICKA
CROWLEY

Jonathan
Jason
Abe
James
Jim
Steve
Lance
Michael
Ryan
Michael
Derek
Samuel
Dan
Kelemen
Roman
Kai
Thomas
Barry
Rick
Jeremy
Matthew
David
Travis
John
Shawn
John
Coby
Stephen
Marek
Ward
Jeremy
Brian
Kyle
Lance
Alec
Ted
Paul
Scott
Julian
Jeremy
John
Thomas
Jonny
Michea
Mark
Ross
Duke
Dane

35
13
22
26
45
58
51
34
33
14
40
17
59
15
15
15
29
55
43
40
39
65
28
51
48
39

45
43
50
31
50
25
41
50
38
10
47
17
30
61
30
34
36
25
29
54
43

1:02:34.5
1:02:40.0
1.02:42.0
1.02:42.3
1:02:49.8
1:03:21.8
1.03:23.5
1:03:25.8
1:.03:31.5
1.04:41.0
1:04:44.8
1:04:49.3
1:05:15.3
1.05:17.3
1:05:25.8
1:06:02.5
1.06:46.5
1:06:53.5
1.07:42.3
1:08:20.0
1:08:50.8
1:09:21.3
1.09:32.1
1:09:32.3
1:10:33.3
1:10:56.5
1:11:10.3
1:11:21.5
1:11:34.3
1:12:04.6
1:12:12.8
1:12:39.7
1:12:40.5
1:13:09.3
1:13:33.0
1:13:41.3
1:13:49.0
1:14:10.1
1:14:13.6
1:14:24.1
1:14:29.6
1:14:48.3
1:15:46.6
1:16:17.6
1:16:21.3
1:17:42.5
1:17:47.3
1:17:51.5
1:18:20.1

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
56
59

BAKER
JACOBSEN
RAO
BATTAH
KENNEDY
WERNER
MCKENZIE
DEERING
ZINK

ZINK
WATSJOLD
LEE
FUNATAKE
BRANIN
KEMPPEL

Jennifer
Kathy
Linda
Carisa
Sara
Brittyn
Rita
Kylee
Isabelle
Anne
Isabella
Sarah
Jean
Lori
Mary

28
43

34
33

50
13
11
38
15
31
65
46
74

1:26:59.0
1:28:01.3
1:28:18.6
1:29:42.3
1:30:11.8
1:31:23.8
1:34:25.8
1:38:07.7
1:39:09.4
1:40:51.4
1:41:50.9
1:46:58.7
2:00:10.1
2:09:06.8
2:26:35.2



94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

STROMBERG
HSIEH
WILLMAN
CHRISTIE
LINDEKE
SPENCER
POSTHUMUS
COLLINS
BALLANTINE
ENGLISH
KEMPPEL
JACOBSEN
COOK
BURNETT
SLIVKA
WALLING
MILLER
BURNETT
MCANALLY
BOWMAN
STEINHAUSER
HIMSWORTH
PERRY
MCKEEVER
SURPRENANT
DICKSON
LEE

LEE

KERN
STRABEL
HECK
DEDYCH
WILLIAMS
JORDAN
TAYLOR
HANSEN
CHARD
KNIGHT

Rich
Abraham
Daniel
Aaron
Marty

Bill

Cole
Tom

Tab

Bill
Roger
Mark
Keith
Kris

Alex
Joseph
James
Cole
Patrick
Chris
Evan R
Tom
Ethan
Steve
Tom
Dave
Bennett
Jaxson
Jared

Ed
Kristopher
Peter
Brent
Sven (Ole)
Kneeland
Martin
Michael
Marcus

53
34
43
41
48
60
12
53
61
65
74
55
52
50
56
14
35
15
28
31
53
29
29
62
62
57
47
13
40
71
19
67
55
51
68
67
62
43

1:18:39.3
1:18:59.4
1:19:12.3
1:19:19.1
1:19:35.5
1:20:00.5
1:20:37.4
1:20:46.6
1:21:06.3
1:21:10.3
1:21:36.6
1:22:12.6
1:22:56.0
1:23:06.3
1:23:56.1
1:25:35.3
1:26:04.6
1:26:24.3
1:27:11.5
1:27:43.8
1:27:56.1
1:28:55.3
1:28:56.8
1:29:22.5
1:29:40.6
1:31:15.5
1:31:16.6
1:31:23.6
1:31:29.3
1:32:52.8
1:33:46.3
1:35:16.6
1:38:01.7
1:40:29.6
1:44:00.6
1:45:03.1
1:48:05.2
1:51:10.4



